Data Sheet
1
Product Overview
Increased interactions between
people and machines are
creating a deluge of traffic,
with increasingly unpredictable
patterns. These dynamics have

Now and Service Insight service automation tools are standard
entitlements of all Juniper Care contracts.
PTX5000 Ordering Information
For more information, please contact your Juniper Networks
representative.
Model Number Description
PTX5000 Base Unit
PTX5000BASE2 Base chassis (Sheet metal, 2 x RE, 2 x CB, 2
x CCG, 2 x horizontal Fan Tray + 1 x Vertical
Fan Tray, Craft panel, 2 x PDU2s, 6 x PSM2s,
9 x SIB2s)
PTX5000 Software and Software License
S-FPC3-PTX-UPG-2-R Software license for FPC3-PTX-U1-L  1
Tbps for LSR application
S-FPC3-PTX-UPG-2-L Software license for FPC3-PTX-U1-L  1
Tbps for IP application
S-JFLOW-CH-PTX5K Software license for inline jflow for PTX5K
PTX5000 Routing Engines and Control Boards
RE-DUO-C2600-16G-R Routing Engine – redundant
RE-DUO-C2600-16G-S Routing Engine – spare
RE-PTX-X8-64G-R PTX RE, 8-Core:2.3Ghz,64 – redundant
RE-PTX-X8-64G-S PTX RE, 8-Core:2.3Ghz,64 – spare
RE-PTX-X8-64G-BB PTX RE, 8-Core:2.3Ghz,64 - base bundle
CB2-PTX-BB PTX, Control Board-2, - base bundle
CB2-PTX-R PTX, Control Board-2 – redundant
CB-PTX-BB Control Board - base bundle
CB-PTX-R Control Board – redundant
CB-PTX-S Control Board – spare
CCG-BLANK-PTX CCG Blank – spare
PTX5000 Switch Fabric
SIB3-PTX5K-S PTX5000 Switch Interface Board, third
generation, spare
SIB3-PTX5K-BB PTX5000 Switch Interface Board, third
generation, Base Bundle
SIB2-I-PTX5K-BB PTX5000 Switch Interface Board, second
generation, base bundle
SIB2-I-PTX5K-S PTX5000 Switch Interface Board, second
generation, spare
SIB-I-PTX5008 PTX5000 SIBs first generation
SIB-I-PTX5008-S PTX5000 Switching Fabric first-generation
spare
6
Data SheetPTX5000 and PTX3000 Packet Transport Routers
Model Number Description
PTX5000 FPC and PICs
FPC3-PTX-U1-L PTX5000 3rd generation 1 Tbps FPC3 for
LSR application
FPC3-PTX-U1-R PTX5000 3rd generation 1 Tbps FPC3 for
IP application
FPC3-PTX-U2-L PTX5000 3rd generation 2 Tbps FPC3 for
LSR application
FPC3-PTX-U2-R PTX5000 3rd generation 2 Tbps FPC3 for
IP application
FPC3-PTX-U3-L PTX5000 3rd generation 3 Tbps FPC3 for
LSR application
FPC3-PTX-U3-R PTX5000 3rd generation 3 Tbps FPC3 for
IP application
PTX-FPC3-U1-R-BNDL PTX5000 3rd generation 1 Tbps Bundle
with FPC and PIC for full IP application
(choose either one 3rd Gen PIC or two 2nd